Fluidcontrol
Mechanical Pressure Switches MDS
DE130203
03/2019
page 1 / 6
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20
E-Mail: fluidcontrol@buehler-technologies.com

Item no.: 9144050047 Connecting cable M12x1, 4-pin plug, L=5m
Item no. 9146100159 Electric line box M12x1, 90° angle
Model key MDS
MDS
Series
Plug connection
M3 or M12
Fluid connection
G1/8" or G1/4"
Pressure ranges
Switching point setting
Pressure ranges
8:
16:
120:
250:
320:
0.5...8 bar
1...16 bar
10...120 bar
20...250 bar
30...320 bar
Membrane switch
Membrane switch
Piston pressure switch
Piston pressure switch
Piston pressure switch
1) (optional)
1) If necessary, the switching point can be set at the factory. The switching point must be selected with the pressure rising or fall-
ing, i.e. switching point from 0 bar to switching point (rising) or from the max. operating pressure to the switching point (fall-
ing). Please refer to the following example for the switching logic:
MDS-M3-G1/4-120-80R (switching point 80 bar rising):
Pin3-2 closed when switching point reached
MDS-M3-G1/4-120-80F (switching point 80 bar falling):
Pin3-1 closed when switching point reached
3Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE130203 ◦ 03/2019
MDS
Technical Data MDSM and MDSK
MDSM MDSK
Mediums Neutral fluids, compressed air Self-lubricating fluids such as hydraulic
fluids and lubricating oils
Process connection G1/4" internal G1/4" swivel, vertical flange, DIN ISO 16873,
torque: 25 Nm
Mounting position Any Any
Principle of Measurement Spring-loaded membrane Spring-loaded piston
max. working pressure 60 bar 350 bar
min. rate of pressure rise 0.01 bar/s 0.01 bar/s
Switching point
Accuracy/reproducibility ± 2% upper range value at room temp. ± 2% upper range value at room temp.
Materials
Measuring element Membrane: NBR Piston: Stainless steel 1.4305
Pressure connection Zinc diecasting (G1/4" internal) Galvanised steel (G1/4" swivel), zinc
diecasting (vertical flange)
Housing Zinc diecasting Zinc diecasting
Switching output Changeover contact Changeover contact
Quantity 1, adjustable with fastener 1, adjustable with fastener
Switching element Microswitch with silver-plated contacts Microswitch with silver-plated contacts
max. switching frequency 200 / min. 200 / min.
max. switching capacity
with plug M3 M12 M3 M12
DC up to 28V 3 A 3A 3 A 3A
AC up to 250V 6 A --- 6 A ---
Ambient conditions
Ambient / operating temperature range -10 °C...+80 °C -10 °C...+80 °C
Vibration resistance A-10G/10-500 Hz A-10G/10-500 Hz
Shock resistance I-100G/6 ms I-100G/6 ms
Weight 0.3 kg 0.33 kg
Switch-back difference:
MDSM MDSK
Sw
itc

Item no.: 9146100159 Electric line box M12x1, 90° angle
Item no.: 9008429 Double nipple G1/4, stainless steel
Model key MDSM and MDSK
MDS
Series
M
K
MDSM
MDSK
Plug connection
M3 or M12
Thread / connection
G 1/4i
G 1/4d
VF
Pressure ranges
Switching point setting1)
Pressure ranges
8:
16:
120:
250:
320:
0.5...8 bar
1...16 bar
10...120 bar
20...250 bar
30...320 bar
MDSM
MDSM
MDSK
MDSK
MDSK
G 1/4" internal (only MDSM)
G 1/4" swivel (only MDSK)
Vertical flange per ISO 1673 (only MDSK)
1) If necessary, the switching point can be set at the factory. The switching point must be selected with the pressure rising or fall-
ing, i.e. switching point from 0 bar to switching point (rising) or from the max. operating pressure to the switching point (fall-
ing). Please refer to the following example for the switching logic:
MDSK-M3-G1/4-120-80R (switching point 80 bar rising)
PIN1-3 closed when switching point reached
MDSK-M3-G1/4-120-80F (switching point 80 bar falling)
PIN1-2 closed when switching point reached
6 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE130203 ◦ 03/2019